FINGER LAKES - July 5, 2011 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 6M) Claiming Price: $4,000
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Neverabettercity - 1:38.99 - November 24, 2007)

Purse: $8,000
Available Money: $8,000

Value of Race: $8,000 1st $4,800, 2nd $1,600, 3rd $800, 4th $400, 5th $160, 6th $120, 7th $120

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 2:31 Start: Good for all

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

24Jun11 ‘FL® 6 Crazy Thing (Perez, Luis)
20Jun1l “FL2 Lotta T L C (Gutierrez, Jose)
17Jun1l "FL®
17Jun11 "FL3
30Junil *FL*
23Jun11 5FL®
7Jun11 °FL’

David's Flame (Gomez, Oscar)
American Dream'a (Sone, Joel)

N W b~ N 00

Skeeter Girl (Ortiz, Luis)

Fractional Times: 24.11 48.94 1:14.27 1:42.19
(4:78)

Split Times:
Run-Up: 54 feet

(24:83) (25:33) (27:92)

Honeymoon Suite (Rodriguez, Pedro)

Tooralooracollora (Flores, Jeremias)

Wgt MIE PP

124
124
124
124
124
124
117

Final Time: 1:46.97

Lf
L

Lf
Lb
Lb
Lb
Lb

AR NWOO NG

Start

NP O NO W

3l

1/4

1/2

41/2
61/2
51/2

7
21/2
1Head

EQUIBASE

COMPANY

=

Video Race Repla

Fin Odds
132 1 oo
2134 340
3Neck 5.30
412 4.70
5212 1330
62412 1070
7 73.50

Winner: Crazy Thing, Chestnut Mare, by Golden Missile out of Nicole Penrod, by Theatrical (IRE). Foaled May 06, 2004 in Kentucky.
Winning Owner: Brian E. McCall

Breeder: Madeleine A. Paulson & Ernest Moody.

Claiming Prices: 6 - Crazy Thing: $4,000; 8 - Lotta T L C: $4,000; 7 - Honeymoon Suite: $4,000; 4 - David's Flame: $4,000; 3 - American

Dream'a: $4,000; 2 - Tooralooracollora: $4,000; 5 - Skeeter Girl: $4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mywifenosevrything (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $34,913

Pgm Horse Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
6  Crazy Thing 4.00 2.80 2.60 $2.00 Exacta 6-8 9.00 46,444
8 LottaTLC 3.10 2.50  $2.00 Trifecta 6-8-7 21.60 30,824
7  Honeymoon Suite 2.70  $1.00 Superfecta 6-8-7- 32.00 15,683

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
6 Crazy Thing 3 3 312 1! 18 13172
8 LottaTLC 6 45 2 g2 38 3172
7  Honeymoon Suite 7 6’ g2 12 42 28 3o
4 David's Flame 4 58 52 5° sAUA 45102
3 American Dream'a 5 78 73 g° 12 6> 14 56
2 Tooralooracollora 1 22 oHead 2! 4314 g8 112
5  Skeeter Girl 2 12 qHead 71512 73014 433

Comments

driving

2p 5/16, second best
ckd st, weakened late
rail turns,bid, hung
no solid bid

gave way

gave way

Trainers: 6 - McCall, Brian; 8 - Wright, James; 7 - Acquilano, James; 4 - Roncone, Peter; 3 - Gutierrez, Luis; 2 - Anderson, Bruce; 5 - Ramos, Rafael

Owners: 6 -Brian E. McCall; 8 -Kathryn Wright; 7 - Acquilano, James and River Card Stable; 4 -Peter Roncone; 3 - Hesa Stable; 2 -Bruce D. Anderson; 5

-Rafael Ramos;

Footnotes

CRAZY THING was well placed, moved to challenged three across up the backstretch, kicked clear on the last turn and under the whip held sway. LOTTA T
L C was well placed, gained along the two path on the last turn, responded and finished second best. HONEYMOON SUITE checked at the start, gained
along the three path on the last turn, chased and weakened late. DAVID'S FLAME never far back, saved ground on the turns and then hung. AMERICAN
DREAM'A lagged back along, three path on the last turn and then lacked a solid bid. TOORALOORACOLLORA tracked up the backstretch, challenged
between at the half mile pole and then was done entering the lane. SKEETER GIRL set the pace and gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FL&CY=USA&DATE=07/05/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=FL&CY=USA&DATE=07/05/2011&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

