FINGER LAKES - July 5, 2011 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW1 6M) Claiming Price: \$4,000 One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Track Record: (Neverabettercity - 1:38.99 - November 24, 2007)

Purse: \$8,000

Available Money: \$8,000

Value of Race: \$8,000 1st \$4,800, 2nd \$1,600, 3rd \$800, 4th \$400, 5th \$160, 6th \$120, 7th \$120

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 2:31 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Jun11 ⁷ FL ⁵	6	Crazy Thing (Perez, Luis)	124 Lf	5	3	3 ¹	3 ¹	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{3 1/2}	1.00*	driving
20Jun11 ⁴ FL ²	8	Lotta T L C (Gutierrez, Jose)	124 L	7	6	4 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	21 3/4	3.40	2p 5/16, second best
17Jun11 ⁷ FL ⁵	7	Honeymoon Suite (Rodriguez, Pedro)	124 L f	6	7	6 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	4 ³	2 ^{Head}	3 ^{Neck}	5.30	ckd st, weakened late
17Jun11 ⁷ FL ³	4	David's Flame (Gomez, Oscar)	124 Lb	3	4	5 ¹	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	4.70	rail turns,bid, hung
30Jun11 ¹ FL ⁴	3	American Dream'a (Sone, Joel)	124 Lb	2	5	7	7	6 ¹⁰	6 ²⁵	5 ^{2 1/2}	13.30	no solid bid
23Jun11 ⁵ FL ⁵	2	Tooralooracollora (Flores, Jeremias)	124 Lb	1	1	2 ²	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	4 ¹	6 ^{24 1/2}	10.70	gave way
7Jun11 ⁹ FL ⁷	5	Skeeter Girl (Ortiz, Luis)	117 Lb	4	2	1 ²	1 ^{Head}	7	7	7	73.50	gave way

Fractional Times: 24.11 48.94 1:14.27 1:42.19

Split Times: (24:83) (25:33) (27:92) (4:78)

Run-Up: 54 feet

Winner: Crazy Thing, Chestnut Mare, by Golden Missile out of Nicole Penrod, by Theatrical (IRE). Foaled May 06, 2004 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Madeleine A. Paulson & Ernest Moody. Winning Owner: Brian E. McCall

Claiming Prices: 6 - Crazy Thing: \$4,000; 8 - Lotta T L C: \$4,000; 7 - Honeymoon Suite: \$4,000; 4 - David's Flame: \$4,000; 3 - American

Final Time: 1:46.97

Dream'a: \$4,000; 2 - Tooralooracollora: \$4,000; 5 - Skeeter Girl: \$4,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Mywifenosevrything (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: \$34,913

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Crazy Thing	4.00	2.80	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	6-8	9.00	46,444
8	Lotta T L C		3.10	2.50	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-8-7	21.60	30,824
7	Honeymoon Suite			2.70	\$1.00 Superfecta	6-8-7-4	32.00	15,683

Past Performance Running Line Preview

T ast I efformance Running Line I review									
Pgı	m Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin		
6	Crazy Thing	3	3 ⁴	3 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ³	1 ^{3 1/2}		
8	Lotta T L C	6	4 ⁵	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ²	3 ³	2 ^{3 1/2}		
7	Honeymoon Suite	7	6 ⁷	6 ^{2 1/2}	4 ²	2 ³	3 ⁵ 1/4		
4	David's Flame	4	5 ⁶	5 ²	5 ⁵	54 1/4	4 ⁵ 1/2		
3	American Dream'a	5	7 ⁸	7 ³	6 ^{5 1/2}	6 ^{5 1/4}	5 ⁶		
2	Tooralooracollora	1	2 ²	2 ^{Head}	21	4 ³ 1/4	68 1/2		
5	Skeeter Girl	2	1 ²	1 ^{Head}	7 ^{15 1/2}	7 ^{30 1/4}	7 ³³		

Trainers: 6 - McCall, Brian; 8 - Wright, James; 7 - Acquilano, James; 4 - Roncone, Peter; 3 - Gutierrez, Luis; 2 - Anderson, Bruce; 5 - Ramos, Rafael

Owners: 6 -Brian E. McCall; 8 -Kathryn Wright; 7 - Acquilano, James and River Card Stable; 4 -Peter Roncone; 3 - Hesa Stable; 2 -Bruce D. Anderson; 5

-Rafael Ramos;

Footnotes

CRAZY THING was well placed, moved to challenged three across up the backstretch, kicked clear on the last turn and under the whip held sway. LOTTA T L C was well placed, gained along the two path on the last turn, responded and finished second best. HONEYMOON SUITE checked at the start, gained along the three path on the last turn, chased and weakened late. DAVID'S FLAME never far back, saved ground on the turns and then hung. AMERICAN DREAM'A lagged back along, three path on the last turn and then lacked a solid bid. TOORALOORACOLLORA tracked up the backstretch, challenged between at the half mile pole and then was done entering the lane. SKEETER GIRL set the pace and gave way.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.